
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/033112-2025 

Award

Oral Chemotherapy Refurbishment Works

CITY HOSPITALS INDEPENDENT COMMERCIAL ENTERPRISES LIMITED

UK6: Contract award notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-033112

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0502be (view related notices)

Published 17 June 2025, 9:16pm

Scope 

Reference

Atamis C353554

Description

Contractor to carry out refurbishment works of current pharmacy room to an oral
chemotherapy within Sunderland Royal Hospital

 

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/033112-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/033112-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/procurement/ocds-h6vhtk-0502be


Page 2 to 5

Contract 1

Supplier

COULTER SMITH CONSTRUCTION LTD

Contract value

£389,677 excluding VAT

£467,612 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Award decision date

17 June 2025

Earliest date the contract will be signed

1 July 2025

Contract dates (estimated)

1 July 2025 to 31 March 2026

9 months



Page 3 to 5

Main procurement category

Works

CPV classifications

45210000 - Building construction work

45400000 - Building completion work

Contract locations

UKC - North East (England)

Information about tenders 

8 tenders received

8 tenders assessed in the final stage:

7 submitted by small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)

0 submitted by voluntary, community and social enterprises (VCSE)

1 supplier awarded contracts

7 suppliers unsuccessful (details included for contracts over £5 million)



Page 4 to 5

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - open competition

Supplier 

COULTER SMITH CONSTRUCTION LTD

Companies House: 08620853

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PNDL-5751-HTDM

Unit 2n The Cadcam Centre High Force Road

Middlesbrough

TS2 1RH

United Kingdom

Email: info@coultersmith.co.uk

Website: http://www.coultersmith.co.uk

Region: UKC12 - South Teesside

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): Yes

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

mailto:info@coultersmith.co.uk
http://www.coultersmith.co.uk


Page 5 to 5

Contract 1

Contracting authority 

CITY HOSPITALS INDEPENDENT COMMERCIAL ENTERPRISES
LIMITED

Companies House: 08808703

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PNYT-8964-XMNW

Sunderland Royal Hospital

Sunderland

SR4 7TP

United Kingdom

Email: choice.contractsteam@nhs.net

Website: http://www.choicesunderland.co.uk/

Region: UKC23 - Sunderland

Organisation type: Public authority - central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:choice.contractsteam@nhs.net
http://www.choicesunderland.co.uk/
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description

	
	Contract 1
	Supplier
	Contract value
	Award decision date
	Earliest date the contract will be signed
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Information about tenders
	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Supplier
	COULTER SMITH CONSTRUCTION LTD

	Contracting authority
	CITY HOSPITALS INDEPENDENT COMMERCIAL ENTERPRISES LIMITED


		2025-06-27T10:14:03+0100
	TCPDF




